PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jerry Edward Carstens	04/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUSL, LLC	
Street Address:	7451 Wetherington Drive	
City:	West Chester	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45069	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11135013
Application Number:	11135034
Application Number:	11135016
Application Number:	11135019
Application Number:	11135020
Application Number:	11135015
Application Number:	11135024
Application Number:	11135025
Application Number:	11135026
Application Number:	11135027
Application Number:	11135031
Application Number:	11135014
Application Number:	11135023
Application Number:	11135033
Application Number:	11135021
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 017455 FRAME: 0993

500092964

Application Number:	11135022
Application Number:	11135030
Application Number:	11135029
Application Number:	11135017
Application Number:	11135028
Application Number:	11135018
Application Number:	11135032
Application Number:	11311773
Application Number:	11269267
Application Number:	11269268
Application Number:	11269269
Application Number:	11269270
Application Number:	11269254
Application Number:	11269255
Application Number:	11269256
Application Number:	11269252
Application Number:	11269253
Application Number:	11269266
Application Number:	11311774

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)229-0683

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-229-0383

Email: admin@hn-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hasse & Nesbitt LLC

Address Line 1: 7550 Central Parke Blvd.

Address Line 4: Mason, OHIO 45040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RUSL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald E. Hasse

Total Attachments: 2

source=Carstens Assignment#page1.tif source=Carstens Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017455 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

JERRY EDWARD CARSTENS of 7451 Wetherington Drive, West Chester, OH 45069,

have made certain new and useful inventions as set forth in the United States patent applications listed in the attached Appendix A.

Now for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to RUSL, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of North Carolina, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing dates of said patent applications under international conventions, in said inventions as set forth in said patent applications, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution, or provisional applications thereof, and in all patents, including any reissued, reexamined, or extended patents thereof, of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said inventions, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in RUSL, LLC. I further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to RUSL, LLC, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said RUSL, LLC may direct.

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said inventions to said RUSL, LLC, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patents and the inventions covered thereby.

Jern Edward Carolin	4/11/06
JERRX EDWARD CARSTENS	'Date'

State of Ohio

Warren

> DONALD E. HASSE, Attorney of Law NOTARY PUBLIC & STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 R. 11.

> > PATENT REEL: 017455 FRAME: 0995

APPENDIX A

Serial	-Filing	
No.	Date	Title of Application
11/135,013	5 /23/2005	Thong-Shaped Holder For Use With Absorbent Article
11/135,034	5 /23/2005	System Comprising Thong-Shaped Holder And Absorbent Article
11/135,016	5 /23/2005	System Comprising Thong-Shaped Holder And Absorbent Article
11/135,019	5 /23/2005	System Comprising Thong-Shaped Holder And Absorbent Article
11/135,020	5 /23/2005	System Comprising Thong-Shaped Holder And Absorbent Article
11/135,015	5 /23/2005	System Comprising Thong-Shaped Holder And Absorbent Article
11/135,024	5 /23/2005	System Comprising Thong-Shaped Holder And Absorbent Article
11/135,025	5 /23/2005	System Comprising Thong-Shaped Holder And Absorbent Article
11/125.026	5 /22/2005	System Comprising Thong-Shaped Holder And Extensible Absorbent Article
11/135,026	5 /23/2005	System Comprising Thong-Shaped Holder And Absorbent Article
11/135,027	5 /23/2005	With Medial Hump
		System Comprising Thong-Shaped Holder And Absorbent
11/135,031	5 /23/2005	Article With Tube
11/125 014	5 /03 /0005	System Comprising Thong-Shaped Holder And Absorbent
11/135,014	5 /23/2005	Interlabial Article
11/135,023	5 /23/2005	System Comprising Thong-Shaped Holder And Absorbent Article Fluid Management Device
11/135,033	5 /23/2005	System Comprising Thong-Shaped Holder And Absorbent Article
11/135,021	5 /23/2005	System Comprising Thong-Shaped Holder And Absorbent Article
11/135,022	5 /23/2005	System Comprising Thong-Shaped Holder And Absorbent Article
11/135,030	5 /23/2005	System Comprising Thong-Shaped Holder And Absorbent Article
11/135,029	5 /23/2005	System Comprising Thong-Shaped Holder And Article
11/135,017	5 /23/2005	System Comprising Thong-Shaped Holder And Article With Sensor
11/135,028	5 /23/2005	System Comprising Thong-Shaped Holder And Absorbent Articles
11/135,018	5 /23/2005	System Comprising Thong-Shaped Holder And Absorbent Article
11/135 032	5 /23/2005	Method For Holding Article In Close Bodily Contact With Thong-Shaped Holder
		Absorbent Article And System Comprising Thong-Shaped Holder
		Body Conforming Textile Holder For Article
		Body Conforming Textile Holder And Therapeutic Article
		Body Conforming Textile Holder And Thermal Article
		Body Conforming Shirt-Like Holder And Therapeutic Article
		Body Conforming Shirt-Like Holder And Thermal Article
11/269,255	11/8 /2005	Body Conforming Textile Holder And Absorbent Article
11/269,256	11/8 /2005	Body Conforming Textile Holder And Sensing Article
11/269,252	11/8 /2005	Body Conforming Textile Holder And Filter Article
11/269,253	11/8 /2005	Textile Body Wrap Holder And Thermal Article
11/269,266	11/8 /2005	Textile Joint Wrap Holder And Thermal Article
11/311,774	12/19/2005	Body Conforming Textile Holder For Electronic Device
	11/135,013 11/135,034 11/135,016 11/135,019 11/135,020 11/135,024 11/135,025 11/135,025 11/135,027 11/135,031 11/135,031 11/135,033 11/135,023 11/135,021 11/135,022 11/135,030 11/135,029 11/135,030 11/135,029 11/135,017 11/135,029 11/135,017 11/135,029 11/135,017 11/135,029 11/135,017 11/135,029 11/135,017 11/135,029 11/135,017 11/135,029 11/135,017 11/135,029 11/135,017 11/135,029 11/135,017 11/135,029 11/135,017 11/135,029 11/135,017 11/135,029 11/135,017 11/135,029 11/135,018	No. Date 11/135,013 5/23/2005 11/135,034 5/23/2005 11/135,016 5/23/2005 11/135,019 5/23/2005 11/135,020 5/23/2005 11/135,015 5/23/2005 11/135,024 5/23/2005 11/135,025 5/23/2005 11/135,026 5/23/2005 11/135,027 5/23/2005 11/135,031 5/23/2005 11/135,031 5/23/2005 11/135,033 5/23/2005 11/135,023 5/23/2005 11/135,021 5/23/2005 11/135,022 5/23/2005 11/135,023 5/23/2005 11/135,021 5/23/2005 11/135,022 5/23/2005 11/135,030 5/23/2005 11/135,017 5/23/2005 11/135,017 5/23/2005 11/135,018 5/23/2005 11/135,028 5/23/2005 11/135,029 1/23/2005 11/269,267 11/8/2005 11/269,268 11/8/2005

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/11/2006 REEL: 017455 FRAME: 0996